
Estimated Cost of Attendance 2025-2026 
For International Students(*)

UNDERGRADUATE
LIVING ON CAMPUS

(15 CREDIT HOURS PER TERM)

In-State Tuition and Fees
Out-of-State Tuition
International Administrative Fee
Insurance
Housing (TIER-2, Shared room)
Meal plan (Total Access in cafeteria)
Books

Academic year 2025-2026
$11,000.00
$7,800.00
$500.00

$1,600.00
$5,500.00
$4,400.00
$1,200.00

Total $30,600.00
Out-of-State Tuition Waiver -$7,800.00
Total Annual Cost $24,200.00

IN ORDER TO RECEIVE A FORM I-20,
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS WHO LIVE ON CAMPUS MUST SUBMIT: 

DOCUMENTATION OF FINANCIAL SUPPORT IN THE AMOUNT OF $24,200

UNDERGRADUATE
LIVING OFF CAMPUS

(15 CREDIT HOURS PER TERM)

In-State Tuition and Fees
Out-of-State Tuition 
International Administrative Fee 
Insurance 
Books

Total $22,100.00
Off-Campus Housing/Meal Estimate  $10,000.00
Total Annual Cost $32,100.00

IN ORDER TO RECEIVE A FORM I-20,
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS WHO LIVE OFF CAMPUS MUST SUBMIT: 

DOCUMENTATION OF FINANCIAL SUPPORT IN THE AMOUNT OF $32,100

* Estimated Cost of Attendance at UCA does not include personal
expenditures, travel costs or additional fees charged for online classes.
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Academic year 2025-2026
$11,000.00
$7,800.00
$500.00

$1,600.00
$1,200.00




