Estimated Cost of Attendance 2025-2026 For International Students(*)

UNDERGRADUATE LIVING ON CAMPUS

(15 CREDIT HOURS PER TERM)

	Academic year 2025-2026
In-State Tuition and Fees	\$11,000.00
Out-of-State Tuition	\$7,800.00
International Administrative Fee	\$500.00
Insurance	\$1,600.00
Housing (TIER-2, Shared room)	\$5,500.00
Meal plan (Total Access in cafeteria)	\$4,400.00
Books	\$1,200.00
Total	\$30,600.00
Out-of-State Tuition Waiver	-\$7,800.00
Total Annual Cost	\$24,200.00

IN ORDER TO RECEIVE A FORM I-20,

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS WHO LIVE ON CAMPUS MUST SUBMIT: DOCUMENTATION OF FINANCIAL SUPPORT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,200

UNDERGRADUATE LIVING OFF CAMPUS

(15 CREDIT HOURS PER TERM)

	Academic year 2025-2026
In-State Tuition and Fees	\$11,000.00
Out-of-State Tuition	\$7,800.00
International Administrative Fee	\$500.00
Insurance	\$1,600.00
Books	\$1,200.00
Total	\$22,100.00
Off-Campus Housing/Meal Estimate	\$10,000.00
Total Annual Cost	\$32,100.00

IN ORDER TO RECEIVE A FORM I-20,

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS WHO LIVE OFF CAMPUS MUST SUBMIT: DOCUMENTATION OF FINANCIAL SUPPORT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$32,100

^{*} Estimated Cost of Attendance at UCA does not include personal expenditures, travel costs or additional fees charged for online classes.